HOW TO ORDER:
F 2 1 4 - X X 2 A - 1 2 X
ELECTRICAL:
CURRENT RATING: 0.5A
VOLTAGE RATING: 50 VDC
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 30mΩ  max. (at 20 mVDC, 100mA max.)
INSULATOR RESISTANCE: 500MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE: AC 500V / 60sec.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -25°C to +85°C
MATERIAL:
HOUSING: PA46 UL94V-0 /COLOR: Black
SLIDER: PPS (UL94V-0)
CONTACT PLATING:  Tin ( 80u”) over Nickel (50µ") MIN.
Rev
SMP TECHNOLOGY, INC.
TOL. DEC. .X +/- 0.20 .XX +/- 0.15 .XXX +/- ANGLE +/- 1° UNIT: mm P/N: F214-XX2A-12X-Z Pg: 1 of 2
NUMBER OF CONTACTS:
04 to 50 - SEE TABLE PAGE 2
PACKAGING:
2 - TAPE & REEL
FOOTPRINT:
2 - REVERSE
FFC Connector, 0.5mm Pitch,  Top Entry, LIF, Surface Mount
- Z
RoHS
COMPLIANT
ApprovedCheckedDrawn Date
0  Issued 04/24/13S.M. S.M.B.S.
0 - TUBE
FFC/FPC DIMENSION
  Reverse Footprint
TOL. DEC. .X +/- 0.30 .XX +/- 0.20 .XXX +/- 0.10 ANGLE +/- UNIT: mm
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
(COMPONENT SIDE)
Pg: 2 of 2
SMP TECHNOLOGY, INC.
P/N: F214-XX2A-12X-Z
FFC Connector, 0.5mm Pitch,  Top Entry, LIF, Surface Mount
  Reverse Footprint
 # CKTS A B C  # CKTS A B C
4 1.5 2.6 4.96
5.46
5.96